## GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR MANIPUR BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKER WELFARE BOARD

No. MBCWB/RP-1/2020: In pursuance to the approval conveyed by the competent authority of Manipur Building and Other Construction Workers Welfare board and in continuation to this office notification dated 18/05/2021, the Manipur building and other Construction Workers Welfare Board hereby notifies 17993 (seventeen thousand nine hundred and ninety) labour Card holder under the COVID Assistance Scheme in the 1<sup>st</sup> phase as listed in the Annexure.

Further, it is also informed to all the labour card holder that, last date of submitting online application has been extended upto **30**<sup>th</sup> **June 2021**.

(Dr. Yumnam Suraj Singh)

Secretary, Manipur Building and Construction Worker's Welfare Board.

## Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Minister, Labour and Employment, Manipur
- 2. Hon'ble Chairperson, Manipur Building and other Construction Workers Welfare Board.
- 3. Secretary, Labour and Employment, Government of Manipur.
- 4. Relevant File.
- 5. Relevant file.